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TRANSFORM

EMBRACE EQUIP IMPACT

Ministry Areas of Focus for 2020

During our leadership retreat our church council identified three ar-
eas where we want to put our focus this coming year. I’m a believer that if
you commit to doing 50 things, maybe one or two will get done. Maybe.

But if you commit to doing two or three and put all of your focus
there, they will get done and done well! We’ve got lots of things that we
are dreaming about improving and working on, but this year we are focus-
ing on three:

« Being more present with our neighbors;

« Better communication within our church and to the community;

o Improving our youth and children’s ministries and developing a long
term plan.

That’s the “what.” At our next council meeting in February we will begin
discussion on the “how.” How are we going to do these things? As we
develop a plan, I’ll keep all of us informed. Please be in prayer for our
church council and leadership. Be in prayer for our neighbors, our com-
munication, and our youth and children’s ministry. And as you pray, listen
to God’s voice. Maybe God is leading you to be part of one of these areas.
Maybe God has some vision and ideas that God wants you to share! As a
pastor, there’s nothing that I love hearing more than a church member ask,
“Josh, can I meet with you? I feel like God has given me a new ministry
and I want to share it with you.”

I’ve never been more excited about ministry. Lately God has put in the
hearts of many of you a desire to serve in ministry. That’s the sign of

a healthy, vibrant church and we are seeing glimpses of it everyday. I
believe that God is up to something at White Bluff UMC, and I’'m thrilled
that you and I get to be part of it!

Your fellow servant,

Pastor Josh



Stewardship Report

Attendance 1/05/2020

Google

I!ﬂl!!'l'l'ik.

In order to do a better

job of making our church
more visible and appeal-
ing to those looking us up
in the internet, we are
asking everyone to do a
quick Google review,
which will hopefully
improve our Google
rating. To do this, on the
Google search bar, type
WHITE BLUFF
UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH. When our
church name appears,
click on REVIEWS.
Scroll down half page to
RATE AND REVIEW.
Click on the number of
stars you want to put 1-5,
hopefully you will put 5
stars! Then write a
message if you want, then
POST. It's that easy!

You can do a Facebook
review also.

Beth

ASSOCIATE PASTOR kensharpe57@yahoo.com

The Tin Monster

Jesus said, “Watch out! Be on your guard against all kinds of greed; a man's life does
not consist in the abundance of his possessions.” (Luke 12:15 NIV)

Several years ago, Dr. James Dobson, in trying to encourage couples,
wrote: “At least my intentions were good. I once ordered a swing set for
my children identical to a shiny display model 1’d seen at the store. What
arrived, however, was a long box containing roughly 6,324 pipes,
28,487,651 bolts, 28,487,650 screws, and a set of instructions that would
have befuddled Albert Einstein. For the next two days, I sweated to assem-
ble bent parts, missing parts, and parts from a 1948 Ford thrown in just to
confuse me. Finally, the wobbly construction stood upright.”

“I got another shock when I read the final line printed on the back of the
instructions:  “Please retighten all the bolts on this apparatus every two
weeks to ensure safety and durability.” 1 now had to devote every other
Saturday to this tin monster or it would gobble up my children.

“Everything you own will eventually own you! Unchecked materialism
becomes your master, both when you make the purchase and when you must
sweat to maintain it. That’s why I heartily encourage you to decide together
to own less . . . and enjoy life more.”

Great advice from a great man! Do you have a “tin monster” that has
become master of you life? If so, you know what Dr. Dobson is talking
about. Keep life simple. Your life is more than what you have. Don’t let
what you have keep you from the real Master—the Lord Jesus Christ.

Bro. Ken
Fellowship/Coffee Time Clean-Up
WBUMC Mission 5
anuary Ampersand/Harmony
Statement February Journey with Friends
March Seekers
The White Bluff United Methodist April Covenant
Church is called by God to EMBRACE May Wayfarers
. N . June Crossroads Class

their salvation in Christ, to be v Adylt
TRANSFORMED into His likeness, s (Young Adults)

. .. uly Ampersand/Harmony
to be EQUIPPED to serve in ministry, August Journey with Friends
as we IMPACT the world. September Seekers

October Covenant

November Wayfarers

December Crossroads Class
(Young Adults)




We are our children?

Children’s Sunday School
Back to Basics

For the month of January, Sunday School attendance was way down.

This past Sunday, several children attended the worship service and then Children’s
Church, but did not stay for the Sunday School hour. Why is that?

In place, we have a marvelous rotation of teachers/helpers volunteering their time to bring forth some

exciting Christian enrichment lessons to share with our children.

Here are some changes we are making this year:

Enrolling the children in each class.

Expecting proper behavior from the children-being better listeners, following instructions.

Experiencing spiritual enrichment through new curriculum lessons, Bible readings, educational games, crafts, etc.

Parents-walking your child to class, meet the facilitator team, and returning to pick up your child.

Don’t let another Sunday go by—make Sunday School a priority!

I am anxious to work with you and your child/children this year.

Harriet Cobb
Sunday School Superintendent

Praver Concerns:

JoAnn Aeger
Bobby Gee
Terri Shiver
Karen Robinson
Linda Croom
Lisa McGalliard
Linda Cowart
Georgia Carter
Fryn Clark
Eunice Cook
Lois Crossley
Madie Dickey

Mae Jon Exley
Marian Happy

Maxine Harris
Jackie Hood
Al Hudgins

1609 Kings Way, Savannah, GA 31406

11608 Largo Dr. Savannah, GA 31419

609 Leewood Ln, Savannah, GA 31419

1 Peachtree Dr. Rm 408, Savannah, GA 31419
1 Savannah Square Drive, Savannah, GA 31406
127 Junco Way, Savannah, GA 31419

85 Stonelake Circle, Savannah, GA 31419

126 Breeze Ct. Savannah, GA 31419

12729 Golf Club Drive, Savannah, GA 31419
410 Barnhill Dr. Savannah, GA 31406

1 Peachtree Drive Arbor-C, Savannah, GA 31419
Somerby

3100 Tradition Circle Apt. 3143

Mount Pleasant, S.C. 29466

3 Acorn Ct. Savannah, GA 31419

Windsor of Bradenton

2800 60th Ave W.  Room 109

Bradenton, FL. 34207

5729 Colonial Dr. Savannah, GA 31406

753 Bristal Way, Richmond Hill, GA 31324

28 Franklin Creek Rd. S Savannah, GA 31411

Jim & Betty Kaigler 204 San Fernando Blvd. Savannah, GA 31419

Carolyn Manson

Lanier Lodge

2601 Thompson Bridge Road
Unit 106

Gainesville, GA 30501

Please send these members a note or card to let them know that you are
thinking about them. If you have any names that you would like added to
the list, please contact the church office.

Joyful Singers and Tone Chimes
(Kindergarten—5" Grade)
Youth Choir and Hand-bells
(6™-12" Grade)
Sunday’s 3:00 P.M.—4:30 P.M.
We have resumed our rehearsals. What a blessing it is
to work with these children, The Joyful Singers will

sing on February 9, during service and during Lent.
All children are welcomed to participate.

The Tone Chimes and Youth Hand-bells are directed
by Jillian Kemp.

If you have any questions, contact one of the
following individuals.

Trudy Harting
Jillian Kemp
Suzanne Woodrum

(585) 610-6416
(518) 207-5267
(912) 658-6444

Suzanne Woodrum
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COMMUNICATIONS CORNER  “Rgy

For the events listed in this column, please see
detailed descriptions on this page (and others)
of this newsletter.

Feb. 3, 10, 17, and 24- Deal the Cards 1:00
Feb. 7, 21- Family Game Nights 7:00

Feb. 9, SAGE Birthday Celebration 12:00
Feb. 11— Trustee Meeting 6:00

Feb. 13- EEFF2 10:00

Feb. 18- Movie: Joseph 1:00

Feb. 19- Social Seniors 11:30

Feb. 24- UMM Meeting

Feb. 26 Ash Wednesday Service
11:15 & 6:30

Feb 29— Coastal District Mission Study
9:30-3:00

Feb. 29- Seekers’ BBQ Pork Dinner
11:00-2:00

y Everybody Eats Fresh Free 2
February 13, 2020

10:00 A.M. —Until all gone
Fellowship Hall

Free produce and bread to help families hat
are in need.

Display in the Fellowship Hall on Sunday,
February 9, 2020 at 10:30 am during Connection Café.

For the January event....

62 households served

1377 1bs produce/bread given out
23 volunteers served the community

Contact: Kay Williamson for more information.
925-3723 or Email: catlady1091@yahoo.com

" LOVE WALK
It’s a Love Thang!
o?
Saturday, February 8, 2020
9:00 A.M.
Wesley Community Center
1601 Drayton Street

The 3.6 walk begins at 9:00 a.m.
It is a pleasant stroll through each square on Bull Street.
The return route circles back to Wesley.
Join us for pre and post walk rallies, food,
entertainment, and fellowship.

Call the church office for more information
(912) 925-5924.

United Methodist Men Update

Men in Action: Vernon Gandy has safely secured WBUMC'’s
large grill and protected it from the elements with a tarp. Our
grill is an important tool for our Christian outreach. Thanks,
Vernon, for seeing a need and taking care of it.

“As iron sharpens iron, so a man sharpens the
countenance of his friend.” Proverbs 27:17 NKJV

Fellowship Meeting

Monday, February 24, 2020
6:00 PM
Fellowship Hall
Dinner and Program

“Prisons and Prisoners”

Billy Tompkins - Retired Prison Warden

Billy will be telling us about his experiences in managing
prisons and dealing with prison inmates. What a way to serve!

Billy has a high regard for Kairos Prison Ministry. Several
of our church members have been active in Kairos - Bob
Stalnaker, Bob Wisener, Joseph Cassiday, David Wilson, and
the late Tom Cooper.

What do prisons and prisoners have to do with Christianity?
Please join us for fellowship and dinner - and bring a friend
with you.

All men, members and non-members, invited.
Jerry Thomas

President
WBUMC United Methodist Men

,‘R

ASH
WEDNESDAY

ASH WEDNESDAY SERVICES

February 26, we will have two services.
One at 11:15 A.M. and the other at 6:30 P.M.
Sanctuary
Join us!



Saturday, February 1, 2020

10:00 am Visitation Memorial Service
11:00am  Memorial Service (Sanctuary)

Sunday, February 2, 2020

9:00 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm

Prayer Chapel open

Worship Service

Connection Café

Small Group Study
Gateway-Savannah (Gym)
Adult Hand-bells (Choir Rm)
Children Choir (Choir Rm)
Youth Choir (Fellowship Hall)

Monday, February 3, 2020

1:00 pm
4:30 pm
6:00 pm
8:00 pm

Deal the Cards (Rm 21)
Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)

Safe Sanctuary Meeting ( Rm 20)
AA Meeting (Rms 29 & 31)

Tuesday, February 4, 2020

9:15 am
9:30 am
4:30 pm

Staff Meeting (Rm 20)
Sarah Circle (UMW Rm)
Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)

Wednesday, February 5, 2020

10:00 am
4:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:15 pm

7:00 pm

Wednesday Bible Study (Room 21)
Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)
Wednesday Night Dinner
(Fellowship Hall)

Wednesday Bible Study
(Fellowship Hall)

Choir Rehearsal (Choir Rm)

Thursday, February 6, 2020

9:00 am
4:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm

8:00 pm

Senior Friendship (Rm 5)
Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)
Disciple Class (Rm 21)

Modern Worship Committee Meeting

(Rm21)
AA Meeting (Rms 29 & 31)

Friday, February 7, 2020

9:00 am

Kingdom Builders Co-op

7:00 pm  Game Night (Fellowship Hall)

Saturday, February 8, 2020

No Activity

Sunday, February 9, 2020

9:00 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm

12:15 pm
4:00 pm
3:00 pm

5:00 pm

Prayer Chapel open
Worship Service
Connection Café

Small Group Study
Gateway-Savannah (Gym)
SAGE Birthday Celebration
(Fellowship Hall)

Adult Hand-bells

SPR Meeting (Rm 21)

Children & Youth Choir/Tone Chimes

(Choir Rm)
Youth (Fellowship Hall)

Monday, February 10, 2020

1:00 pm
4:30 pm
8:00 pm

Deal the Cards (Rm 21)
Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)
AA Meeting (Rms 29 & 31)

Tuesday, February 11, 2020

9:15 am
4:30 pm
6:00 pm

Staff Meeting (Rm 20
Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)
Trustee Meeting (Rm 20)

Wednesday, February 12, 2020
10:00 am  Wednesday Morning Bible Study
4:30 pm  Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)
530 pm  Wednesday Night Dinner
(Fellowship Hall)
6:15pm  Wednesday Night Bible Study
(Fellowship Hall)
7:00 pm  Choir Rehearsal (Choir Rm)

Thursday, February 13, 2020

9:00 am  Senior Friendship (Rm 5)
10:00 am Everybody Eats Fresh Free 2
(Fellowship Hall)

Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)
Disciple Class (Rm 21)
Compassionate Friends
(Fellowship Hall)

8:00 pm  AA Meeting (Rms 29 & 31)

Friday, February 14, 2020
No Activity

4:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm

Saturday, February 15, 2020
No Activity

Sunday, February 16, 2020
9:00 am  Prayer Chapel open
9:30 am  Worship Service
10:30 am  Connection Café
11:00 am  Small Group Study
11:00 am  Gateway-Savannah (Gym)
12:15 pm  Adult Hand-bells (Choir Rm)
3:00 pm  Children Choir (Choir Rm)
3:00 pm  Youth Choir (Fellowship Hall)

Monday, February 17, 2020

1:00 pm  Deal the Cards (Rm 21)
4:30 pm  Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)
7:00 pm Church Council (Rm 21)
8:00 pm  AA Meeting (Rms 29 & 31)

Tuesday, February 18, 2020
9:15am  Staff Meeting (Rm 20)
1:00 pm  Tuesday Movie (Rm 21)
4:30 pm  Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)

Wednesday, February 19, 2020
10:00 am Wednesday Bible Study (Rm 21)
11:30 am  Social Seniors
(Fellowship Hall)

4:30 pm  Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)

5:30 pm Wednesday Night Dinner
(Fellowship Hall)
Wednesday Night Bible Study
(Fellowship Hall)
7:00 pm  Choir Rehearsal (Choir Rm)

6:15 pm

Thursday, February 20, 2020

9:00 am  Senior Friendship (Rm 5)
4:30 pm  Inspiritus (Rm 22 & 23)
6:00 pm  Disciple Class (Rm 21)
6:00 pm  Abigail Circle (UMW Rm)
8:00 pm  AA Meeting (Rms 29 & 31)

Friday, February 21, 2020
9:00 am  Kingdom Builders Co-op
7:00 pm  Game Night (Fellowship Hall)

Saturday, February 22, 2020
No Activity

Sunday, February 23, 2020
9:00 am  Prayer Chapel open
9:30 am  Worship Service
10:30 am  Connection Café
11:00 am  Small Group Study
11:00 am  Gateway-Savannah (Gym)
12:15 pm  Adult Hand Bells (Choir Rm)
3:00 pm  Children’s Choir (Choir Rm
3:00 pm  Youth Choir (Fellowship Hall)

Monday, February 24, 2020

1:00 pm  Deal the Cards (Rm 21)
4:30 pm  Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)
6:00 pm UMM (Fellowship Hall)
6:00 pm  Dorcas Circle (Rm 21)
8:00am  AA Meeting (Rms 22 & 23)

Tuesday, February 25, 2020
9:15am  Staff Meeting (Rm 20)
4:30 pm  Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)

Wednesday, February 26, 2020
10:00 am  Wednesday Morning Bible Study
11:15am  Ash Wednesday Service
4:30 pm  Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)
5:30pm  Wednesday Night Dinner
(Fellowship Hall)

6:30 pm
7:00 pm  Choir Rehearsal (Choir Rm)
Thursday, February 27, 2020

9:00 am Senior Friendship (Rm 5)
4:30 pm  Inspiritus (Rms 22 & 23)
6:00 pm  Disciple Class (Rm 21)

8:00 pm  AA Meeting (Rms 22 & 23)

Friday, February 28, 2020
9:00 am  Kingdom Builders Co-op

Saturday, February 29, 2020

9:30 am

11:00 am  Seekers BBQ (Fellowship Hall)
(Gym)

Wednesday Night Dinner
5:30 P.M.

Wednesday Bible Study
6:15 P.M.

Menu
February 5, 2020
Roast Beef
Carrots
Potatoes
Asparagus/Green Beans
Tossed Salad

February 12, 2020
Breakfast

February 19, 2020
Spaghetti
Caesar Salad
Texas Toast

February 26, 2020
Salad Bar
(Chicken, Shrimp, and Tuna )
Lots more

Note:

$8.00 per person

$5.00 Children (10 and under)
No Family Maximum

WAYS TO MAKE A RESERVATION.
You can make a reservation by completing the
reservation form located on the pew cards, on

our website at www. wbumec.org or by calling

the church office no later than Monday by
noon. (912) 925-5924.

Ash Wednesday Service (Sanctuary)

Coastal District UMW Mission Study



February 2, 2020

9:30 am Worship

Greeters

Betty Kaigler, Ann Wilson,
Nancy Hankinson, Jennifer Kelly,
Gary Young,

Connection Café Hosts
Carol Downs, Amy Murphy

Ushers

Billy Kelly-Captain, Mac Thompson,
Tommy Swinford, Jerry Thomas
Ray Oldand, Daniel Vos

Acolytes
Emmalyn Glen

Lay Reader
Bob Wisener

Photographer
Sharon Amato

Church Nursery

Sunday School Nursery
Rebekah McLaughlin

Brittia Dilbert, Sarah McGalliard

VIP Outreach
Volunteers

Children’s Church
None

Covenant SS Greeters
Martha Adams

Altar Guild
Doug and Harriet Cobb

Fellowship Coffee Clean-Up:
Journey with Friends

=

Ministry Assistants

February 9, 2020

9:30 am Worship

Greeters

Betty Kaigler, Beth Mozingo,
Aleen Melton, Audrey Jones,
Gary Young

Connection Café Hosts
Sarah Cooper, Karen Crawford

Ushers

Vernon Gandy-Captain,

Bob Whitmarsh, Bill Brown,
Margarete Deloe, Mac Thompson
Acolytes

Zoe Mills

Lay Reader
Gail Thomas

Photographer

Sharon Amato

Church Nursery

Sunday School Nursery
Rebekah McLaughlin

Brittia Dilbert, Sarah McGalliard

VIP Outreach
Volunteers
Children’s Church
Lisa McGalliard

Covenant SS Greeters
George and Howard Sanders

Altar Guild
Doug and Harriet Cobb

Fellowship Coffee Clean-Up:
Journey with Friends

A MOMENT FOR MISSIONS

I know God wants me to use the gifts He gave me. I pray and

February 16, 2020

9:30 am Worship
Greeters

Betty Kaigler, Cindy Butler,
Nancy Leavitt, Barbara Floyd,
Nancy Hankinson, Gary Young

Connection Café Hosts
Kay Williamson, Betty Kaigler

Ushers

Lewis Hodges-Captain, Tony Murphy
Tommy Nelson, Andy Hughes

Stuart Lewis, Keegan Murphy

Acolytes
Cade Duckworth, Andrew McLaughlin
Lay Reader
Kay Williamson
Photographer
Tom Johnson

VIP Outreach
Volunteer

Church Nursery

Sunday School Nursery
Rebekah McLaughlin

Brittia Dilbert, Sarah McGalliard

Children’s Church
Courtney Seagraves, Julia Murphy

Covenant SS Greeters
Donna and Harold Kimball
Frank Mullis

Altar Guild
Doug and Harriet Cobb

Fellowship Coffee Clean-Up:
Journey with Friends

February 23, 2020
9:30 am Worship

Greeters

Betty Kaigler, Margarete Deloe,
Rhonda Anderson, Karen Crawford,
Susan and Gary Young,

Connection Café Hosts
Patty Whitmarsh, Betty Kaigler

Ushers

Chris Anderson-Captain,

Bob Wisener, Tim Connelly,
Tom Everett, Harold Kimball,
Ryan Anderson, Lito Ortiz

Acolytes
Samantha Dostal

Lay Reader
Carol Downs

Photographer
Tom Johnson

VIP Outreach
Volunteers

Church Nursery

Sunday School Nursery

Rebekah McLaughlin

Britteria Dilbert, Sarah McGalliard

Children’s Church
Jillian Kemp, Kathryn Murray

Covenant SS Greeters

Dee Dee Seagraves, Volunteer
Altar Guild

Doug and Harriet Cobb

Fellowship Coffee Clean-Up:
Journey with Friends

2020 BBQ PORK DINNER

pray about this. Why doesn’t He tell me what I could do. Every
Sunday the pastor goes on and on about the need for volunteers in
the church to work with kids, visit/contact the sick/home bound or
help with food give aways. I can see that they are important jobs
that need to be done, so why can’t God just tell me what He wants
me to do?

I just don’t understand. I pray and pray for a sign but I don’t
see any. Sure there are bulletin boards, leaflets and posters about
helping at the local school, clothes for the homeless and food for
the poor but why can’t God just show me a sign and let me know
what I could do. I guess I will continue to pray about it.

I see on the news stories about floods, fires, people starving.
So many things, so much need. The news also shows how some
people, young and old are doing wonderful things to help and I
have to ask myself why isn’t God showing me something I can do?
I guess I will continue to pray about it.

I know, God, that you have a lot on your plate, but please just
tell me what you want me to do. Just show me. Help me see what |
can do to further your work here on earth. I guess I will keep on
praying until you can let me know about something I could do.

Chuck Fonner

WHITE BLUFF UNITED
METHODIST CHURCH
(SEEKERS SUNDAY SCHOOL CLASS)
11911 WHITE BLUFF ROAD

FEBRUARY 29™ 11 AM.—2 P.M.
PICK-UP OR DINE IN

Chopped Pork, Sauce, Brunswick Stew, Green
Beans, Potato Salad, & Bread

(Desserts available)

$10.00

Delivery for ten or more dinners

Call 429-2995, or 507-3982

Or White Bluff Church Office 925-5924



Christian love and sympathy are extended to the
following families and friends of White Bluff
United Methodist Church.

Sympaty
Howard Sanders, on the death of his sister in law,
Onita, on January 11, 2020.

Blenda Berry, on the death of her daughter,
Stephanie Danielle Berry Mojica, on
January 19, 2020.

Malinda Smith, on the death of her mother,
Sandy Davis, on January 24, 2020.

2%, We would like to welcome our
o
7 newest members to White Bluff

United Methodist Church

Pat Beasley Transfer from other denomination

CHIMING OF THE TRINITY

The function of the Chiming of the Trinity is to focus the
attention of those attending our service on the fact that a
supernatural event is about to take place in our church.

Military Ministry

Please pray for these soldiers and their families:

Colin Blankenship (Relation to Jimmy and Susan Blankenship)
Zachary Bowers (Friend of Lynne Ricord)

Patrick Cassiday (Church Member)

William Matthew Davenport (Son of William G. Davenport)
Austin William Deloe (Relation of Charles and Margarete Deloe)

Brian Ellis (Relation of Mollie Phillips)
Shane Filteau (Relation of Patricia Cave)

Zack Foster (Nephew of Gail Thomas)

Joel & James Hopper (Relations of Tom & Sarah Cooper)
Karl Knowlton (Relation of Yates family)

Lt. Justin Lungerich (Relation to Tricia Rossig)
Robbie McGalliard (Church Member)

Alton Natson (Neighbor of Pat Straw)

Michael Page (Relation of Wylie and Patricia Cave)
Adam Ramage (Relation of Bill and Beth Brown)
C.J. Sloan (Relation of the Teel Family)

Michael Wagner (Friend of Kayne and Amy Gross)
Dennis Woods (Willean Bruckner-Nephew)

To add names or give an update on a soldier's situation, call the church
office at 925-5924 or email info@wbumc.org

Special Gifts

Gifts were given to White Bluff United Methodist Church in
memory of:

Willean Bruckner
Kathy, Kelly, Stacy, Mike, Carrie, and Robbie
Sherry and Ronne Beebe
Richard, Ann Lutz and Family
Sally Andre and Family
Kathleen McNamara
Carlton and Carol Kemp
Eve Circle, UMW/WBUMC
Sally and Steve Hall
Julia and Thomas Newsom

Parkie Foster
Suzanne Woodrum
Billie Smith
Bette S. Lufburrow
Walter N. Lewis
Shirley Miller
Sue S. Schmidt
Brenda and Tommy Kessler
Bill and Collen Henry
M/M Charles M. Leverette
Susan Oetgen
Jim and Brenda VanFossan
Tuesday Bridge Club
Madie Dickey
Donna and Richard Bailey
Carlton and Carol Kemp
Cindy Lee

Judith Funderburk
Tommy and Emily Nelson
Suzanne Woodrum
Shirley Miller
J.C. Lewis Ford
Carlton and Carol Kemp

Mary Jo Gee
Hurley and Brenda Cook
Joe and Phyllis Streetman

Tate A. Shiver
James O. Hatcher 111
Jim and Debbie Howell
Jim and Karen Pannell Charitable Fund
Sue S. Schmidt
Brenda and Tommy Kessler
Bill and Colleen Henry
Jim and Brenda VanFossan
Gifted and Teachers at Hesse K-8 School
Carlton and Carol Kemp
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Pastor Josh and Pastor Ken and my
Church Family,

I would like to thank all of you for

so many things you did for me while
I was sick. Having two surgeries
within ninety days, I needed strength
and help. You were there for me!
Your prayers, love, and care helped
me to get better. Our God is so
mighty when we are in need.

God bless all of you.
In faith and love to all,

Gayle Spilliards

What an amazing church family we
have! Your love and thoughtfulness as
evidenced by your prayers, cards, calls
and visits meant so much to Tate and
my mom and me. Since their passing I

United Methodist Women

Coastal District
UMW Mission Study

MISSION OF THE MONTH

During the month of February,
we will be looking at homelessness in
Savannah/Chatham Country. There are
35 homeless camps in Chatham Country,
most of which are in Savannah. In 2018
there were 4641 adults with 280 of them
being veterans. There were also 900
children. In 2019, the total number of
homeless adults increased by 443 to 5084.

We will be collecting personal hygiene
supplies for Old Savannah City Mission, a
501(c)(3) organization who’s mission is to
proclaim the Gospel, shelter the homeless,
rehabilitate the addict and restore the ex-
offenders. They are located at 2414 Bull
Street.

We will be collecting tooth paste, tooth
brushes, soap, shampoo, conditioner and
razors for Old Savannah City Mission.

There are opportunities for service at
the mission for individuals, Sunday
School Classes, Circles, Bible Study
Groups, Methodist Men and Methodist
Women.

If your group would like to have a
guest speaker come to your meeting or
if you would like to know more about
service opportunities, please contact Judy
Fonner.

have been absolutely overwhelmed and White Bluff United
humbled by your outpouring of love and Methodist Church
support. My heartfelt thanks to every
one of you. February 29, 2020

9:30 AM.

Gym

Terri Shiver
Prayer Corner... The Food Pantry

As we celebrate Valentine's Day this month,
let us look to the love chapter in the Bible,

1 Corinthians 13 and pray the scriptures...

Dear Heavenly Father,

Help me to be patient and

We are in need of the following items:

Cereal, cookies, canned items such as soup,
boxes of mac and cheese, vegetables and
fruit, tuna, chicken, saltine crackers and
spaghetti sauce. Please check the
expiration date on all donations.

Items can be placed in the “Food Pantry”
box in the hall behind the kitchen or bring
to the front office.

kind. Keep me from growing
envious or boastful. Remove
any pridefulness in me. May
rudeness no longer manifest in
my behavior. Teach me to put
self on the bottom shelf. Keep
me from being easily angered
and to stop keeping a record
of all the wrongs that are
done to me. No longer will I
delight in evil, but I will
rejoice in the truth. I will
protect, trust, hope and
persevere. Because You have

FLOWER CHART

The 2020 flower chart is posted in the
hallway next to the kitchen. The cost is
$25.00 and can be paid with a check made
out to White Bluff United Methodist
Church.

Either drop the check off at the office or put
the check in an envelope in the offering
plate.

ALL DATES ARE AVAILABLE.

shown me - this kind of LOVE
never fails. In Jesus name, I
pray. Amen.
Kay Williamson

Pins and Needles

o8

Every Monday
9:00 A.M.
Room 21

oo




